	0001	Docket N	o.: D-2971
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	09-26-2001	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
$\begin{array}{ccc} Po6_{REV02} & & & \\ Tab settings & \bullet & \bullet & \bullet & \bullet & \bullet & \\ \end{array}$	101856963	•	* *
	1010505	the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Martin A. Voet			eiving party(ies):
	Name: A	llergan Sales, Inc	
07/17/0		ddress:	U.S. P
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Add	dress: 2525 Duj	oont Drive
□ Security Agreement □ Change	e of Name		
Other	City: Irvir	ne	State: CA ZIP: 92612
Execution Date: September 10, 2001	Additional nar	me(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers((s):		
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution	date of the app	lication is: September 10, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. P	atent No.(s)	
	al numbers attached? Q Ye	es 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total num	ber of applicatio	ons and patents involved
Name: Allergan Inc	7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:			s or insufficiency should be deposit account
9/25/2001 TDIPII 00000055 01086 00054600	🛛 Autho	prized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 2525 Dupont Drive			
Sireer Address. 2525 Dupont Diffe	8. Deposit a	ccount number:	
		01-0885	
City: Irvine State: CA	ZIP: 92612		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	E	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing information is true ar	d correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	The land	$\mathcal{V}_{\mathcal{I}}}}}}}}}}$	alinhi
Frank J. Uxa	AMANA	tupe-	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages ir	Signature ncluding cover sheet, attachmen	ts, and document	: Date
			PATENT 182 FRAME: 0403

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARTIN A. VOET, of the County of Orange, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS FOR TREATING FIBROMYALGIA for which said MARTIN A. VOET has this 10^{11} day of September 2001, executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by Allergan Sales, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, I do hereby assign unto said Allergan Sales, Inc., its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said executed application, any divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore;

I further assign to said Allergan Sales, Inc. the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And I agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon my heirs, executors, and administrators;

And I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Executed this 10 day of September, 2001. MARTINA VOFT State of California) ss County of Orange On this <u>io</u> day of <u>Serie 4 Bek</u>, 2001, before me, <u>MARY Los</u> <u>MCNOWN</u>, personally appeared MARTIN A. VOET personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to

be the person(s) whose name(s) (s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Mary Lew M/c Maun Notary Public

SEAL



RECORDED: 09/17/2001